Designation: A 682/A 682M – 00 An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Steel, Strip, High-Carbon, Cold-Rolled, General
Requirements For 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 682/A 682M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.

10.2.3 No. 3—An approximately square edge produced by
slitting on which the burr is not eliminated. This is produced
when the edge condition is not a critical requirement for the
finished part. Normal coiling or piling does not provide a
definite positioning of the slitting burr.
10.2.4 No. 4—An approximately rounded edge. This edge is
TABLE 2 Heat (Formerly Ladle) Analysis Chemical Composition, %
UNS DesignationA Steel
Grade
Carbon Manganese
Phosphorus,
max
Sulfur,
max
SiliconB
G10300 1030 0.27 to 0.34 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10350 1035 0.31 to 0.38 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10400 1040 0.36 to 0.44 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10450 1045 0.42 to 0.50 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10500 1050 0.47 to 0.55 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10550 1055 0.52 to 0.60 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10600 1060 0.55 to 0.66 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10640 1064 0.59 to 0.70 0.50 to 0.80 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10650 1065 0.59 to 0.70 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10700 1070 0.65 to 0.76 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10740 1074 0.69 to 0.80 0.50 to 0.80 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10800 1080 0.74 to 0.88 0.60 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10850 1085 0.80 to 0.94 0.70 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10860 1086 0.80 to 0.94 0.30 to 0.50 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
G10950 1095 0.90 to 1.04 0.30 to 0.50 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.30
A New designation established in accordance with Practice E 527 and SAE J1086, Recommended Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys (UNS).
B When agreed by purchaser and supplier, other silicon ranges are permissable.
TABLE 3 Permissible Variations from Specified Cast or Heat
(Formerly Ladle) Analysis Ranges and Limits